11.10.2022: xəbər

The 1st and 2nd suites of "Taj Mahal" ballet, whose libretto was written by Hamlet Isakhanli, were performed for the first time

On October 7, 2022, a concert was held at the Azerbaijan State Academic Philharmonic named after Muslim Magomayev on the occasion of the 50th anniversary of Honored artist, professor, composer, pianist and teacher Jeyhun Allahverdiyev.

The composer's works were performed at the concert. In the 2nd part of the creative evening, the 1st and 2nd suites from the "Taj Mahal" ballet, whose libretto was written by Hamlet Isaxanli, were performed for the first time.

Hamlet İsaxanlının librettosunu yazdığı "Tac Mahal" baletinin 1-ci və 2-ci süitası ilk dəfə ifa olunub

2022-ci il oktyabrın 7-də Müslüm Maqomayev adına Azərbaycan Dövlət Akademik Filarmoniyasında Əməkdar incəsənət xadimi, professor, bəstəkar, pianoçu və müəllim Ceyhun Allahverdiyevin 50 illik yubileyi münasibətilə konsert keçirilmişdir.

Konsertdə bəstəkarın əsərləri səsləndirilmişdir. O cümlədən, yaradıcılıq gecəsinin 2-ci hissəsində librettosunu Hamlet İsaxanlının yazdığı "Tac Mahal" baletindən 1-ci və 2-ci süitalar ilk dəfə ifa olunmuşdur.